



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002**Contract ID:** 0034-0325**Counties:** DANBURY**Letting Date:** November 28, 2012 2:00 pm**District(s):** Thomaston**Contract Time:** CD - 266 Days**Contract Description:** Backus Avenue Signal Coordination Project**Project(s):** 1034(112)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,198,452.07	100.00%
2	The NY CONN Corp.	\$1,233,000.00	102.88%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/30/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0034-0325

Counties: DANBURY

Letting Date: November 28, 2012

District(s): Thomaston

Call Order: 002

Project(s): 1034(112)

Contract Time: CD - 266 Days

Contract Description: Backus Avenue Signal Coordination Project

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	650.00000	650.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0219001	2,210.000	4.21000	9,304.10	5.00000	11,050.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0030	0406300	13,410.000	0.44000	5,900.40	0.60000	8,046.00	
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0040	0921001	180.000	14.74000	2,653.20	25.00000	4,500.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0050	0944000	60.000	10.53000	631.80	40.00000	2,400.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0060	0952001	(1.000)	5,870.00000	5,870.00	2,018.00000	2,018.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 mo.	2,970.00000 26,730.00	3,000.00000 27,000.00			
0080	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	98,000.000 est.	1.00000 98,000.00	1.00000 98,000.00			
0090	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	28,420.00000 28,420.00	9,900.00000 9,900.00			
0100	0975002 MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	76,500.00000 76,500.00	23,000.00000 23,000.00			
0110	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	180.000 day	1.67000 300.60	2.00000 360.00			
0120	0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	36.000 ea.	14.35000 516.60	20.00000 720.00			
0130	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	36.000 ea.	90.37000 3,253.32	100.00000 3,600.00			
0140	0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	134.00000 804.00	150.00000 900.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	0980001 (1.000)	3,630.00000	3,630.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0160	1001001 4,400.000	31.00000	136,400.00	35.00000	154,000.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **							
	I.f.						
0170	1002201 4.000	3,141.00000	12,564.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE							
	ea.						
0180	1002203 1.000	490.00000	490.00	532.00000	532.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
	ea.						
0190	1002210 1.000	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,910.00000	2,910.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION CONTROLLER-TYPE V							
	ea.						
0200	1002291 10.000	1,710.00000	17,100.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0210	1008015 30.000	27.00000	810.00	18.40000	552.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE							
	I.f.						
0220	1008115 4,250.000	10.00000	42,500.00	12.00000	51,000.00		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230	1008117	15.000	19.50000	292.50	50.00000	750.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
0240	1008215	250.000	12.75000	3,187.50	16.30000	4,075.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
0250	1008908	2,710.000	2.60000	7,046.00	9.00000	24,390.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0260	1010001	14.000	510.00000	7,140.00	590.00000	8,260.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0270	1010021	10.000	460.00000	4,600.00	400.00000	4,000.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0280	1010036	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	
	WEATHERPROOF CONCRETE HANDHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	ea.					
0290	1102008	1.000	360.00000	360.00	415.00000	415.00	
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0300	1103024	4.000	7,900.00000	31,600.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	
	34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310	1105003	12.000	800.00000	9,600.00	920.00000	11,040.00	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	1107007	3.000	322.00000	966.00	300.00000	900.00	
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	1108637	4.000	14,350.00000	57,400.00	15,100.00000	60,400.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0340	1108791	7.000	6,100.00000	42,700.00	6,100.00000	42,700.00	
	CLOSED LOOP LOCAL COORDINATION UNIT (CLLCU) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0350	1108837	15.000	5,270.00000	79,050.00	5,400.00000	81,000.00	
	LOCAL CONTROLLER SOFTWARE LICENSE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0360	1108838	(1.000)	123,910.00000	123,910.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	
	ADVANCED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0370	1111033	13.000	173.00000	2,249.00	200.00000	2,600.00	
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR 2 CHANNEL, RACKMOUNT TYPE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0380	1111414	1.000	8,115.00000	8,115.00	8,950.00000	8,950.00	
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 2 (2 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	1111415	3.000	12,535.00000	37,605.00	13,660.00000	40,980.00	
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 3 (3 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0400	1111416	4.000	15,135.00000	60,540.00	16,300.00000	65,200.00	
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM TYPE 4 (4 CAMERA) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	1111451	1,190.000	12.00000	14,280.00	12.00000	14,280.00	
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0420	1112209	6.000	1,542.00000	9,252.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	
	CAMERA EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0430	1112241	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0440	1113004	450.000	4.10000	1,845.00	3.00000	1,350.00	
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0450	1113023 8,210.000 12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	4.05000	33,250.50	4.20000	34,482.00		
0460	1113037 1,405.000 12 FIBER OPTIC SINGLE MODE CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	4.05000	5,690.25	4.90000	6,884.50		
0470	1113050 7,385.000 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE I.f.	1.35000	9,969.75	1.90000	14,031.50		
0480	1113102 2,380.000 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE I.f.	1.55000	3,689.00	2.10000	4,998.00		
0490	1113103 790.000 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE I.f.	1.75000	1,382.50	2.25000	1,777.50		
0500	1113125 85.000 25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE I.f.	4.50000	382.50	4.20000	357.00		
0510	1113399 1.000 CABLE CLOSURE ea.	550.00000	550.00	635.00000	635.00		
0520	1113530 330.000 12 FIBER PRE-TERMINATED SINGLE MODE CABLE - AERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	17.40000	5,742.00	18.00000	5,940.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0530	1113531 4,500.000 12 FIBER PRE-TERMINATED SINGLE MODE CABLE - IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	7.60000	34,200.00	8.00000	36,000.00		
0540	1113901 3,825.000 CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	4.55000	17,403.75	5.00000	19,125.00		
0550	1114102 740.000 SPAN WIRE I.f.	5.25000	3,885.00	11.00000	8,140.00		
0560	1114105 5,185.000 MESSENGER WIRE I.f.	3.80000	19,703.00	8.00000	41,480.00		
0570	1118012 (1.000) REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	12,170.00000	12,170.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00		
0580	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	1,120.00000	1,120.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0590	1208906 16.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING s.f.	60.00000	960.00	62.00000	992.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1208928	409.000	51.60000	21,104.40	55.00000	22,495.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0610	1210101	14,320.000	0.34000	4,868.80	0.40000	5,728.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0620	1210102	13,410.000	0.34000	4,559.40	0.40000	5,364.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	1210105	2,255.000	3.20000	7,216.00	3.30000	7,441.50	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0640	1211001	3,870.000	1.16000	4,489.20	1.30000	5,031.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0650	1220013	520.000	20.00000	10,400.00	6.00000	3,120.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
Section Totals:			\$1,198,452.07		\$1,233,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,198,452.07		\$1,233,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum